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NOTES

* Just a reminder Brethren that we are
transitioning to electronic e-mails for the
Trestleboard and please make sure we have
your current email address. We are still

mailing the Trestleboard to those who do not
have email.



UNITED LODGE OFFICERS 2015

Master: W. Frank E Hilton 833-0025

Senior Warden: RW R. Timothy Martel 729-1433
Junior Warden: Bro. Bryon Miller 522-2873

Treasurer: Bro.John Busby 319-6486

Secretary: R W Robert E. Webber 449-5337
Chaplain: RW Geo. Babe Littlefield 725-8103
Marshal: Bro. William Alderman 841-3573

Senior Deacon: Bro. David J.Koncz 988--2473
Junior Deacon: Bro. Edward A. Caron Sr. 725-2757
Senior Steward: Bro. Edward A. Caron Jr. 735-5653
Junior Steward: Bro. Michael Fitzmaurice 729-5625
Organist: Bro. Michael Banas 725-6191

Tyler: Bro. Jaime Reatiraza 725-6524

Rainbow Liaison: RW. Geo. Babe Littlefield 725-8103
DeMolay Representative: R.W. Harry Grinder 353-8328
Education Chairman: W. Craig A. Rubner 737-5753
Historian/Photographer: Bro. James Moshier 725-2062
Prompter: Bro .Edward F. Varney 576-3649




Master’s Designs Upon the Trestleboard

Brethren,

As we begin a new Masonic year | want to take this opportunity to express my thanks to
the Brethren Of United Lodge who have demonstrated their faith in electing me to
another term to serve as Master of United lodge for the year 2015. | am confident that this
years slate of officers will work diligently and cohesively together, forming a strong bond
that will enable United Lodge to continue its long history of serving the fraternity,
community, and all of mankind in the true spirit of Brotherly Love, Relief and Truth.

Please note the many events scheduled for this Lodge , as well as other 14™ District
Lodges’ through February. Particularly, note, annual meetings and Installation of officers.
It would be nice to see as many on the sideline as possible. Please join me, as we
welcome 14™ District Officers into their new stations and wish them success for the
coming year.
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W i .
In closing | want to wish each and everyone a joyous holiday and a Happy NewrYear,

Fraternally,
Frank E. Hilton
Master
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JANUARY

e BROTHER
Rudi Smith

James L Crispin
John L. Davis Jr.
James D. Melton Jr.
Ronald n . Kozlowski
William J. Gregor Il
Peter R. Munro
Jason E. Jones
Gregory A. Tobias
William M. Johnson
Sean P. Murphy

UP COMING MASONIC BIRTHDAYS

DATE RAISED
1/1/1961
1/12/1963
1/24/1967
1/3/1970
1/22/1979
1/16/1990
1/5/1995
1/14/2003
1/20/2004
1/19/2005
1/31/2014

FEBRUARY

* BROTHER

Earl T. Eastman
Frank M. Baker
Gerard D. Robbins
David N. Taft
George H. Evans
Nils R. Groneng
Grimaldi Murphy
Jason L. Bartlett
Pietro J. Civita Jr.

DATE RAISED
2/27/1968
2/29/1972
2/26/1974
2/28/1976
2/22/1977
2/27/2001
2/25/2003
2./2/2008
2/19/2014



January 2015

Jan.13t™ United Lodge
Stated Annual Meeting,
Election of Officers. 7:30
pm.

Jan. 27t United Lodge, MM

degree 6:30 supper, 7:30
pm work.

Jan. 315t United Lodge,
Installation of Officers, 1:00
pm.

LODGE SCHEDULE

February 2015

Feb. 10th United Lodge,
Stated Meeting 7:30 pm

Feb. 17t United Lodge EA
degree 7:30 pm.



January 2015
Jan. 5% Freeport Lodge, Stated Meeting 7:30 pm.

Jan. 7t Village Lodge, Stated Annual Meeting,
election of officers, 6:30 pm supper, 7:30 pm
meeting.

Jan. 12t Ancient York Lodge, Stated Annual
meeting, election of officers, 6:30 pm supper, 7:30
pm meeting.

Jan 13t United Lodge, Stated annual meeting,
election of officers, 7:30 pm.

Jan. 14th Solar Star Lodge, Stated Annual Meeting,
election of officers, 6:00 pm supper, 7:00 pm
meeting.

Jan. 17t Village Lodge, Installation of Officers,
1:00 pm.

Jan. 21t Solar Star Lodge, DOA Officers confer MM
degree, 6:00 pm supper, 7:00 pm work.

Jan. 24t Acacia Lodge, Installation of Officers & PM
Degree, 2:00 pm.

February 2015
Feb. 2" Freeport Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.
Feb. 34 Acacia Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.
Feb. 4t Village Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.
Feb. 9t Ancient York Stated 7:30 pm.
Feb. 10t United Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.

Feb. 11t Solar Star, Stated 6:00 supper 7:00
mtg.
Fed. 17t United Lodge, EA degree 7:30 pm.

Feb. 23" Ancient York, School of Instruction
(Non Ritual) 6:30 supper 7:30 school.

Feb. 23" Ancient York Lodge, Non Ritual School
of Instruction, 6:30 supper, 7:30 school.
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