F. & A.M
P.O.BOX 164
BRUNSWICK, MAINE 04011
207-725-5371
Ul8@comcast.net

JANUARY/FEBRUARY 2015
TRESTLEBOARD



NOTES

 Just a reminder Brethren that we are transitioning to electronic e-mails for the Trestleboard and please make sure we have your current email address. We are still mailing the Trestleboard to those who do not have email.

UNITED LODGE OFFICERS 2015

- Master: W. Frank E Hilton 833-0025
- Senior Warden: RW R. Timothy Martel 729-1433
- Junior Warden: Bro. Bryon Miller 522-2873
- Treasurer: Bro. John Busby 319-6486
- Secretary: R W Robert E. Webber 449-5337
- Chaplain: RW Geo. Babe Littlefield 725-8103
- Marshal: Bro. William Alderman 841-3573
- Senior Deacon: Bro. David J.Koncz 988--2473
- Junior Deacon: Bro. Edward A. Caron Sr. 725-2757
- Senior Steward: Bro. Edward A. Caron Jr. 735-5653
- Junior Steward: Bro. Michael Fitzmaurice 729-5625
- Organist: Bro. Michael Banas 725-6191
- Tyler: Bro. Jaime Reatiraza 725-6524
- Rainbow Liaison: RW. Geo. Babe Littlefield 725-8103
- DeMolay Representative: R.W. Harry Grinder 353-8328
- Education Chairman: W. Craig A. Rubner 737-5753
- Historian/Photographer: Bro. James Moshier 725-2062
- Prompter: Bro .Edward F. Varney 576-3649



Master's Designs Upon the Trestleboard

Brethren,

As we begin a new Masonic year I want to take this opportunity to express my thanks to the Brethren Of United Lodge who have demonstrated their faith in electing me to another term to serve as Master of United lodge for the year 2015. I am confident that this years slate of officers will work diligently and cohesively together, forming a strong bond that will enable United Lodge to continue its long history of serving the fraternity, community, and all of mankind in the true spirit of Brotherly Love, Relief and Truth.

Please note the many events scheduled for this Lodge, as well as other 14th District Lodges' through February. Particularly, note, annual meetings and Installation of officers. It would be nice to see as many on the sideline as possible. Please join me, as we welcome 14th District Officers into their new stations and wish them success for the coming year.

In closing I want to wish each and everyone a joyous holiday and a Happy New Year.

Fraternally, Frank E. Hilton Master



UP COMING MASONIC BIRTHDAYS



JANUARY

• BROTHER	DATE RAISED
Rudi Smith	1/1/1961
James L Crispin	1/12/1963
John L. Davis Jr.	1/24/1967
James D. Melton Jr.	1/3/1970
Ronald n . Kozlowski	1/22/1979
William J. Gregor III	1/16/1990
Peter R. Munro	1/5/1995
Jason E. Jones	1/14/2003
Gregory A. Tobias	1/20/2004
William M. Johnson	1/19/2005
Sean P. Murphy	1/31/2014

FEBRUARY

 BROTHER 	DATE RAISED
Earl T. Eastman	2/27/1968
Frank M. Baker	2/29/1972
Gerard D. Robbins	2/26/1974
David N. Taft	2/28/1976
George H. Evans	2/22/1977
Nils R. Groneng	2/27/2001
Grimaldi Murphy	2/25/2003
Jason L. Bartlett	2./2/2008
Pietro J. Civita Jr.	2/19/2014



LODGE SCHEDULE



January 2015

- Jan.13th United Lodge Stated Annual Meeting, Election of Officers. 7:30 pm.
- Jan. 27th United Lodge, MM degree 6:30 supper, 7:30 pm work.
- Jan. 31st United Lodge, Installation of Officers, 1:00 pm.

February 2015

- Feb. 10th United Lodge,
 Stated Meeting 7:30 pm
- Feb. 17th United Lodge EA degree 7:30 pm.



DISTRICT ACTIVITIES



January 2015

- Jan. 5th Freeport Lodge, Stated Meeting 7:30 pm.
- Jan. 7th Village Lodge, Stated Annual Meeting, election of officers, 6:30 pm supper, 7:30 pm meeting.
- Jan. 12th Ancient York Lodge, Stated Annual meeting, election of officers, 6:30 pm supper, 7:30 pm meeting.
- Jan 13th, United Lodge, Stated annual meeting, election of officers, 7:30 pm.
- Jan. 14th Solar Star Lodge, Stated Annual Meeting, election of officers, 6:00 pm supper, 7:00 pm meeting.
- Jan. 17th, Village Lodge, Installation of Officers, 1:00 pm.
- Jan. 21st Solar Star Lodge, DOA Officers confer MM degree, 6:00 pm supper, 7:00 pm work.
- Jan. 24th Acacia Lodge, Installation of Officers & PM Degree, 2:00 pm.

February 2015

- Feb. 2nd Freeport Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.
- Feb. 3rd Acacia Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.
- Feb. 4th Village Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.
- Feb. 9th Ancient York Stated 7:30 pm.
- Feb. 10th United Lodge, Stated 7:30 pm.
- Feb. 11th Solar Star, Stated 6:00 supper 7:00 mtg.
- Fed. 17th United Lodge, EA degree 7:30 pm.
- Feb. 23rd Ancient York, School of Instruction (Non Ritual) 6:30 supper 7:30 school.
- Feb. 23rd Ancient York Lodge, Non Ritual School of Instruction, 6:30 supper, 7:30 school.